

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF OF UDHAGAMANDALAM

Present: **Thiru. L.PRAKASH., B.Sc., B.L.,**
DISTRICT MUNSIF, UDHAGAMANDALAM.

Tuesday, the 21st day of April 2026

I.A. No. 08 of 2026
in
O.S. No. 97 of 2016
(C.N.R. No. TNNS030 - 00304 - 2016)

1. M.J. Subban,

S/o. M.B. Joghee,

A Hindu male, aged about 76 years,

Residing at Astalakshmi Garden,

G.N. Mills, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore.

2. P. Suresh Babu,

S/o. T.P. Swamy,

A Hindu male, aged about 50 years,

Residing at 180/1, Giri Nagar,

3rd Street, Koundampalayam, Coimbatore.

... Petitioners/Defendants

/Vs/

J. Ravindran,

S/o. M.B. Joghee,

A Hindu male, aged about 70 years,

Residing at 2/210, Hullathi – Melur,

The Nilgiris.

... Respondent/Plaintiff

By petition dated 02.04.2026 Under Order VIII Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the petitioners pray to permit them to produce the documents mentioned in the accompanying petition with the leave of this Court.

This petition came on 17.04.2026 for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr. B.S. Sivakumar, learned Counsel for the Petitioners/Defendants and of Mr. Pon Ramachandran, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent/Plaintiff, upon considering the case records carefully, this court passes the following:

FINAL ORDER

Cost paid, memo filed, this petition is allowed.

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 21st day of April 2026.

**District Munsif,
Udhagamandalam.**

Final Order:
**I.A. No. 08/2026
in
O.S. No. 97/2016**

Date: **21.04.2026**
District Munsif Court,
Udhagamandalam.